

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

(SHRI SANKAT VIMOCHAN HANUMAN MANDIR TRUST VS. THE STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA & ORS.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE, J. DATED : 09.09.2011
---	---

Mr. S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.G. Shelke, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

1. Heard. There shall be order in terms of prayer clause (C) till further orders.

2. Learned A.G.P. Mr. V.G. Shelke waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Notice to respondent No.5 returnable on 30.09.2011.

[A.V. NIRGUDE, J.]