

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

SHRI SANKAT VIMOCHAN HANUMAN MANDIR TRUST SHRI
HANUMAN PRASARAK KJANSEVA MANDAL A
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners :
Mr. Deshpande Siddharth R.
AGP for Respondents:Mr. V.H.Dighe.

...

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.
Dated: January 11, 2012

...

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Nagargoje for respondent seeks to
file reply. S.O. to 24th Jan.,2012. Copy to be
served in advance to the petitioner.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.)

...

agp/4912-11wp