

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

Shri Sankat Vimochan Hanuman Mandir  
Trust, Shri Hanuman Prasarak Janseva  
Mandal, Survey No.3, Osmanpura, .. Petitioner/  
Aurangabad, through its President .. Orig.Resp. No.3

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents/  
Resp. No. 5 -  
Revn.Petitioner

-----

Mr. P.M. Shah, senior advocate, instructed by  
Mr. S. R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. V.G. Shelke, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for resps. no. 1 to 4  
Mr. R.T. Nagargoje, Advocate for respondent no. 5

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.  
5th August, W2015

ORDER:

1. Stand over to 02-09-2015. Interim relief to continue.
2. It is expected that the parties would address the matter as if it is being considered finally.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

pnd