

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

Shri Sankat Vimochan Hanuman
Mandir Trust

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Mah. & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr A.V. Deshmukh, A.G.P. for respondents no. to 4;
Mr U.U. Wagh, Advocate holding for Mr V.D. Hon & Mr R.T. Nagargoje,
Advocates for respondent no.5

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 2nd December, 2015

ORAL ORDER :

By consent, stand over to 9th December, 2015, as last chance.

2. In the meantime, office objections be removed, failing which, ad interim relief shall stand vacated.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

amj