

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

SHRI SANKAT VIMOCHAN HANUMAN MANDIR TRUST SHRI
HANUMAN PRASARAK KJANSEVA MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.R. Deshpande

Advocate for respondent no.5 : Mr. V.D. Hon & Mr. R.T.
Nagargoje

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.09.2018

PER COURT :

At the request of learned advocate Mr. V. D. Hon, advocate for
respondent no.5, matter is adjourned to 11.09.2018.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)