

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

32 WRIT PETITION NO.4912 OF 2011

**SHRI SANKAT VIMOCHAN HANUMAN MANDIR TRUST SHRI
HANUMAN PRASARAK KJANSEVA MANDAL A.BAD TH PRESIDENT**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Siddharth R. Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. R.T. Nagargoje

...

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 21st MARCH 2022

PER COURT:

. By consent, stand over to 11.04.2022. Interim relief, if any, shall
continue to operate till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

sarowar