

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011

SHRI SANKAT VIMOCHAN HANUMAN MANDIR TRUST SHRI HANUMAN
PRASARAK KJANSEVA MANDAL A.BAD TH PRESIDENT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Deshpande Siddharth R.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr. K. N. Lokhande
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. R T Nagargoje

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANTI, J.
DATE : 8th JUNE 2023.

Per Court :

By consent, stand over to 06.07.2023. Till the next date, interim relief is continued.

[KISHORE C. SANTI, J.]